OP \$40.00 85626988

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM547339

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------------------------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| Natasha Landenberger | FORMERLY Natasha Shereshevsky | 08/29/2014 | INDIVIDUAL: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | muses & rebels, LLC | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 701 Appleby Street | |
| City: | Venice | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 90291 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|----------------|
| Serial Number: | 85626988 | MUSES & REBELS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3105707596

Email: tash.sky@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: Natasha Landenberger
Address Line 1: 701 Appleby Street

Address Line 4: Venice, CALIFORNIA 90291

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Adam Landenberger |
|--------------------|---------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Adam Landenberger/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/30/2019 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=signed trademark assignment (1)#page1.tif source=signed trademark assignment (1)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006783 FRAME: 0377

900521389

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Natasha Landenberger, an individual doing business as muses & rebels, having a principal place of business at 701 Appleby Street, Venice, California ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the marks identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark applications therefor (the "MARKS").

WHEREAS, muses & rebels, LLC, a California limited liability company, having a place of business at 701 Appleby Street, Venice, California ("ASSIGNEE"), wishes to acquire the MARKS.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the MARKS, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

| Natash | a Landenberger dba muses & rebels |
|--------|-----------------------------------|
| Ву: | Moralalandersey |
| | Natasha Landenberger |
| | <u>Owner </u> |
| Date: | August 29,2014 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006783 FRAME: 0378

EXHIBIT A

MARK SERIAL NO. FILING DATE

MUSES & REBELS 85626988 May 16, 2012

RECORDED: 10/30/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006783 FRAME: 0379